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~peal to the House. We "are at differ-
ent times negotiating with different 
countries. Supposing the price from 
that country is published and is higher 
than the price we are negotiating w.ith 
another country, the coutltry from which 
we are importing at a lower price will 
say: "You are willing to give a higher 
price for the rice that you purchase from 
that country". That is the difficulty. 

IMPORT OF I\lILO FROM CHINA 

-2110. Dr. Ram Subhag Singh (a) 
Will the Minister of Food and Agri-
eulture be pleased to state whether 
milo has been imported in to India 
from China? 

(b) If so. what quantity of milo has 
so far been imported from China since 
January. 1952? 

. (c) Is Chinese milo cheaper than 
the American milo? 

The Depu[y I\linister of Commerce and 
IBdustry (Sbri Karmarkar): (a) Yes 
Sir. 

(b) Approximately 90 thousand tons. 

(c) Gon,nment do not consider it de-
sirable to disclose inforn1ation about the 
prices pai'! on account of recent pur-
chases made from different sources. 

Dr. Ram Subbag Singb: Sir. the hon. 
Minister h2S said tha"\ it is not. in the 
public interest to disclose the relative 
prices. 

Mr. Speaker: He has said so for good 
reasons. 

'lit 'fTo l.f'I'O <:~"": 'fliT ~ 
~ lffi"lT 'til" ;ffif +rl""<I ~ fm iI; 
fu1l" ~~~~~? 

Shri Veeraswamy: P.Iay I. know 
whether tt.e Governm·2nt are aViare that 
the people of !'.1adras State do not like 
Milo or take only a small quantity? 

Mr. Spraker: It doe, r.ot arise out of 
this. 

Shri Ra::-havaiah: Are arrangements 
made for foreign shipping or Indian 
shipping for the import of this milo? 

Shri Karmarkar: At the moment. I 
understand. Indian shipping is not 
generally available. fn these agree-
ments we try to secure terms in favour 
of Indian shipping. 

Shri Dabhi: What is the quantity of 
Milo in stock in the country as a whole? 

Shri Karmarkar: I should like to find 
out. 

Shri Veeraswamy: May I know 
whether the Government are aware 
that the people of Madras State do not 
1ike tc take milo? 

Mr. Speaker: It does not arise out 
of that. 

Sbri Raghavaiah: May I know whether 
arrangements are made with foreign 
shipping or with Indian shipping for 
the import of this milo? 

Shri Karmarkar: At the moment r 
nnderst3nd Indian shipping is not avail-
able. but generally in these agreements 
we try to secure term::; in favour of 
Indian shipping. 

Shri Dabhi: What is the quantity oC 
imported milo at present in the country 
as a whole? 

Shri Karmarkar: I cannot say' it off-
hand. 

PRICE OF SUGAR CAXE 

'2111. Shri Shivananjappa: Wi~l the 
Minister of Food and Agriculture be 
pleas~d to state: 

(a 1 whether there is :l nronosal to 
reduce the price of sugar (~·8.ne; 

(b) the factors that go to de termine 
the price of ougar cane: aLd 

(c) the price of sligar cane hr 1951-
52 allowerl by ~hc Mysorc S',?ar Co., 
at 11andYa ~o cdne-Gro\Vers'~ 

The Deputy Mini_ter of Commerce 
and Industry (Shri Karmarkar): (a) 
Yes. 

(b) The follo''''ing factors are taken 
into consider3tion in determining the 
price of sugarcane :---

(i) Estimated cost of cane cultiva-
tion. 

(ii) Estimated return to the grower 
if he conn?rts his raile into gur. 

(iii) Estimated return to the grower 
fron1 the alter-nath"c crops. 

(c) Rs. 47/10/- per ton upto 15th 
July. 1952. 

Shri Shivan:lDjappa: May know 
what b the pri-:--e of sugarcane fixed for 
1952-03 and fro'I1 which month it comes 
into force? 

Shri K"nnarkar: I think we are fhing 
that. 

Shri Shivananjappa: Are Gov"rnment 
aware that the cost of cultivation, 

includine: the ('ost of fertilizers and 
transport charges. has remained as be-
fore? 

Sbri Karmarkar: I should like to 
have notice of that 
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Shri ShlvaDaDjappa: In view of the 
fact that the cane-planting season at 
Mandya has commenced in June and the 
ryots of this area clo not know what 
price they will get for the cane. do the 
Government contemplate to allow the 
1951-1;2 rates to continue? 

Shri Karmal'kar. We understood that 
the sowings were already over round 
about March. 

Shri KeJappa.a: Do Government 
guarantee a minimum price to cultiva-
tors? 

Shri Karmarkar: I think usually 
they do. This price fixation is done 
with a view to give the growers a 
minimum price. 

Sbri Namblar: Have the Government 
of India agreed to allow the disburse-
ment of the prices to the cane growers 
in two· instalments rather than in one 
instalment. and may I know whether 
there was any represen:ation from the 
Madras State against payment in two 
instalments? 

Shri Karmarkar: I am not aware of 
any representation but I will ftnd out. 

Shri SaraDgadhar Das: May I know 
if the price paid at Mandya is the same 
as is pai:l in Bihar and Ut~ar Pradesb? 

Sbri Karmarkar: Speaking off hand. 
I thii1k ,he prices v::ry. but I have not 
Eot the eXlict figures with mc. 

Shri Nevatia: Will the han. Deputy 
Minister kindly inform the House the 
price realised for sugarcane by convert-
ing t!le same into gur as compared with 
the price fixed for suppJy of cane to the 
sugar factories? 

Shri Karmarkar: Sir. it is a very 
com;>!icated calculation wbich I will 
have to make. 

~ Jm: Ito ~~o ~~ : 'fQT 

~ ~ ~ ~ ;f.t WIT l!\"~ 
flI; ~ ~ iI;;r '1ft lI\Tq;:r ~ 'ti1ft ~)1ft . 
ffi '!'lIT ;f\;ft if; ~rq if .iT ~~ r 
~~? 

tit Ifi,l{ ,l!\"{ ;;IT ~, ~ iI;;r 
'1ft ~ l!i+f ~ ;;m{ ffi TR "liT ~ 
1ft ~ ~T ;;mMT I 

CKAMR.\JA NAGAR-8ATYAMANGAl.A 
RULWAY LINK 

·2112. Shrl Sll,vananjaJ:jla: (i) Will 
Ute fJIinisi-2r of n~ewa~'s b! :)leased 
to state whether Government will take 

up construction of the proposed Cham-
rala Na'1ar and Satyamangala Railway 
Hr>k on t:1e SOl,ti,rn Railways in th~ 
current financial year? 

(b) If the answer to part (a) abov~ 
be in tbe negative. when do they pro-
pose to take up construction and when 
do they propose completing it? 

Th~ Miuiiter of Railways and Trans-
por~ (Shr' L. B. ShaStri): (a) No. 

(b) It ha~ been decided by th~ 
Centr2l Board of Transport that th~ 
project sh')uJd be taken up during 
1954-55 and 1955-56. Government are 
not in a position to state at present 
when the line will be completed. as this 
would depend on the avail'lbility of 
funds from year to year. 

Shri Shlvananjappa: Has any preJI.. 
minary survey been undertaken? 

Shri L. B. Shastri: Yes. a survey has. 
been conducted. 

Shri Madiah Gowda: May I know the 
cost of this project? 

Shri L. B. Shastri: The cost of tha 
project will be about Rs. 4·65 crores.. 

Shri Madiah Gowda: Is it a fact that 
a number of representations were made-
by the people of South India to take up. 
th,~s p:.?j~c~ an~_~i~~ ~t high priority in 
~_...:W .... ~ .l.~~ _~n • ..;.;.. ,a.: ..... e. 

Shri L. B. Shastri: We are giving 
priority to it but we cannot take it up 
before 1954-55. 

Shri M. S. Gurupadaswamy: What 
are the cxaet reasons for not taking up 
this line this ycar~ 

Sbri L. B. Shastri: I have already 
given the reasons. It is not possible to 
take it up earlier. We have got a plan 
and we have provided this project for 
,he year 1954·;;:i-we cannot take it up 
before that. 

Shri T. S. 4. Chettiar: Mav I know 
w~etr.er Governlnent is aware that the 
MY.dre LegisiatuL"e has !lassed a resolu-
tion pressing for this seheme to be taken 
up eariy? 

Shri L. B. Sh!lStri: That m<>y be sO-
l am not aware of it. 

OVERLO.WING 

*2113. Shri B. L. Tudu: Will the 
Minister of Railways be pleased te> 
state: 

(a) WfltlJler there was any overload-
ing case instituted. by any passenger 
against the Railway Department dct%'-
iug the year 1951-52: 




